#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.,

Petitioner,

v.

AUTEL ROBOTICS USA LLC

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2019-00846

Patent 9,260,184

\_\_\_\_

# PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. ALFRED DUCHARME

Mail Stop **PATENT BOARD**Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that the Patent Owner will conduct cross-examination by remote deposition of the Petitioner's witness as follows:

**Date/Time:** Monday, July 13, 2020, 9:00am EST

**Declarant's Name:** Alfred Ducharme

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software.

## Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 7, 2020 /John L. Abramic/

John L. Abramic

Registration No. 51,031

STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 227 West Monroe Street, Suite 4700

Chicago, IL 60606

Telephone: 312-577-1264 Facsimile: 312-577-1370 jabramic@steptoe.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Autel Robotics

USA LLC

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S

### NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. ALFRED DUCHARME was served

via electronic mail on July 6, 2020, in its entirety at the email addresses listed below:

### DJI-PTAB@kslaw.com

Date: July 7, 2020 /John L. Abramic/

John L. Abramic

Registration No. 51,031

STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

227 West Monroe Street, Suite 4700

Chicago, IL 60606

Telephone: 312-577-1264 Facsimile: 312-577-1370

jabramic@steptoe.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Autel

Robotics USA LLC